FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	11 - 30 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
([29]05) F	1.0.0.0.0 1.0.0.0.0 1.0.0.0 1.0.0.0 1.0.0.0 1.0.0.0 1.0.0.0 1.0.0.0 1.0.0.0 1.0.0.0 1.0.0
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	Scuments of copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	103127115 or receiving party(ies):
Consortium für elektrochemische Industrie GmbH	Name: Wacker-Chemie GmbH
Zielstattstrasse 20	Internal Address:
81379 München, Germany	Street Address: Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	81737 München, Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 24, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	B. Patent No.(s)
	execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	U.S. Patent No. 5,683,622
Additional number	U.S. Patent No. 5,683,622 SECT 7. 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
should be mailed:	or roun number of approximations and patents inverted:
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
G. Add 1077 Northam Davidson	Enclosed
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	Transfized to be charged to deposit account
Suic. 141 Zir. 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true
\mathcal{S}_{0} . A	all of
Edward R. Freedman Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	November 23, 2005 Date
\ \	V
R:\Patents\K\KRATZSCHMAR ET AL\Assignment Recordation .wpd 5683622	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Consortium für elektrochemische Industrie GmbH having an address of Zielstattstrasse 20, 81379 München, Germany do hereby assign, sell and set over to Wacker-Chemie GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4, 81737 München, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

OPTICAL ELEMENTS HAVING COLOR-SELECTIVE AND POLARIZATION-SELECTIVE REFLECTION CONTAINING LC PIGMENTS, AND THE PRODUCTION OF THESE ELEMENTS

for which United States Letter Patent No. 5 683 622 issued on November 4, 1997, and all rights to any reexamination thereof and to reissue applications based thereon.

And Consortium für elektrochemische Industrie GmbH hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

RECORDED: 11/28/2005

Industrie GmbH

Consortium für elektrochemische

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0468